PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tomoki NAKAMURA	03/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho		
City:	Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12728609	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5167424343
Email: betty@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2170/2108 25057 BK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=25057_USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 024116 FRAME: 0151

2009-02700 US/57UK16

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tomoki NAKAMUR	A	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)	20				
			In consideration	of the sum of o	ne dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable sign, and hereby does assign	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO) KABUSHIKI K	AISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			goya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan		
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention	(11)	Image Communication System, Image Reading Device and Communication Device				
•	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No).			
			_ '		* *	tion for palent in the United S	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	ar. 16,	2010		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13)	U.S. application Seri	al Number	,		
	for filed applications		filed				
applicati any appl Assigne claims o reexamir States re right to o herewith	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned ication or continuation is every way possible 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation from said appropriate the entire interest.	e Assignation of Assi	nees may deem neces s) to execute all pape sion thereof, or any pa aining evidence and g is) to execute all pape al Convention for Proti (s) to perform all affit I states patent to the a authorize(s) and requ s) to the said Assigne ein assigned, and the a grant(s) the firm of	ssary. ers necessary in alent or reissue a coing forward with ers and documen ection of Industri (irmative acts who Assignee. Justice as Assignee of the heas (they see the heas (they see the Scully, Scott, I	connection with arapplication based the such interference. Into and perform an all Property or similation may be necessing its may be necessing the entire interest have) not executed.	e separate assignments in ay interference which may be ereon, for the invention, and y act which may be necessar agreements. sary to obtain, maintain or on to is to issue any and all Letters and hereby covenants that he and will not execute, any and provided the power to insert on the United States Patent and	e declared concerning to cooperate with the ary in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) full greements in conflict
			ed by the undersign				
Date	Mr. 16	2 ر	?o/o Nar	me of Inventor	Tomoki NAKAMI	Makamura IRA	(SEAL)
Date							
Date	Marketon		Nar	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date	table at the state of the state		Nar	ne of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date			Nar	ne of inventor		<u>.</u>	(SEAL)
Date			Nar	me of Inventor			(SFAL)

PATENT REEL: 024116 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 03/22/2010